Board of Adjustment

Case Report

Case File: A-113-15

City of Raleigh

Department of City Planning
One Exchange Plaza

Raleigh, NC 27601

(919) 996-2626
www.raleighnc.gov

Case File:  A-113-15
Property Address: 8441 Lentic Court
Property Owner: Pulte Home Corporation

Project Contact: Michael Birch

Nature of Case: A request for a 5’ aggregate side yard setback variance pursuant to section
2.2.1. of the Part 10A Unified Development Ordinance to legalize a detached
house currently under construction that results in a 10’ aggregate side yard
setback on a .19 acre property zoned Residential-6 and located at 8441 Lentic

Court.
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Case File: A-113-15

To BOA: 12-14-15

Staff Coordinator: Eric S. Hodge, AICP

ZONING
DISTRICTS: Residential-6
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8441 Lentic Court Avenue — Zoning Map

VARIANCE STANDARDS: In accordance with UDO _810.2.10 Variance, before a variance request is
granted, the Board of Adjustment shall show all of the following:

1. Unnecessary hardship would result from the strict application of
the ordinance. It shall not be necessary to demonstrate that, in the
absence of the variance, no reasonable use can be made of the
property.

2. The hardship results from conditions that are peculiar to the property,
such as location, size or topography. Hardships resulting from
personal circumstances, as well as hardships resulting from conditions
that are common to the neighborhood or the general public, may not be
the basis for granting a variance.
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Case File: A-113-15

3. The hardship did not result from actions taken by the applicant or the
property owner. The act of purchasing property with knowledge that
circumstances exist that may justify the granting of a variance shall not
be regarded as a self-created hardship.

4. Therequested variance is consistent with the spirit, purpose and intent
of the ordinance, such that public safety is secured and substantial
justice is achieved.

Setback Standards:  The subject property is zoned Residential-10

Yard Type Minimum Setback
Front Yard 10’

Side Street 10’

Side 5’

Sum of Side Setbacks 15’

Rear 20’
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Development Services
Customer Service Center

L J
P I a n n I n & One Exchange Plaza
1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
eve 0 p m e n Phone 919-896-2495

Fax 919-516-2685

Variance Application

Nature of variance request {Submit addendum on separate sheet, if more space is needed.)

See attached Exhibit A.

Provide all previous transaction numbers for Coordinated Team Reviews, Due Diligence Sessions
or Pre-Submittal Conferences. If this property was the subject of a previous variance request,
provide the case number.

GENERAL iNFORMATION s

Date '

Popert ddress '
8441 Lentic Court November 11, 2015
Property PIN Current Zoning
1708-20-2404 Residential-6
Nearest Infersection Property size (in acres)
Hinterland Way and Lentic Court 0.19
Property Owner Phone Fax
Pulte Home Carporation
1225 Crescent Green, Suite 110 Email
Cary, NC 27518
Project Contact Person Phone Fax
Michael Birch, Morningstar Law Group 919.590.0388
630 Davis Drive, Suite 200 Email
Raleigh, NC 27560 mbirch@morningstarlawgroup.com
Property Owner Signature Email
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It is improper to contact any member of the Board of Adjustment prior to the disposition of a case fo discugs the request. A varignce
application will not be considered complete unfil all required submittal components listed on the Variance Ghegﬁ st H?yg\pﬁen_ queived
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Exhibit A

Nature of the Variance: The property owner is requesting a five (5) feet variance to the
aggregate side yard setback for a detached house on property zoned Residential-6. Unified
Development Ordinance section 2.2.1.B4 states that the aggregate side yard setback is fifteen
(15) feet. If the variance is granted, an aggregate side yard setback of ten (10) feet would be
permitted. Additionally, this variance would legalize the structure for which a building permit
was issued by the City (Group # 363216),
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